INCIDENT REPORT			POLICE DEPARTMENT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND		t Crime / Incident Attempt 2 Complaint Number Residential B&E 1190709830						
Form 04/008 1160-25-56		BALI			3 Location of Of	lense / Incident (I	(Exact Street Address)				
☐ Person	☑ Prop	-		Miscellaneous			ve. Baltim	ore MD 21217	Page		2
Domestic Related	Gang Re			Hate Crime	4 Date / Time O	7/27/19 0	340 Hours	5.0	7/27/19	0852 Ho	
6 Unit 1B31	7 Post of Occurrence   131	8 Reporting Area 9 S	Street Code	10 CAD Number 1153			n View				
	14 Case Disposition Cleared  Not 0	15 Follow-up Cleared Yes 2 No	16 Crime Code	17 Crime Classification	18 Describe Loc	Apartm	or Type of Pre ent Buildii	nise 1g		ed by Crime Yes 🔽 N	lo
20 Complainant / Nam Victim	e (Last, First, MI), or Fi	inn Name if Ausiness		Resider 20	Address (Inc.	liate City, County Avenu	r, State, Zip) Je Baltimo	ore MD 21217	Sex Race F B	Age DOF	<u> </u>
Where Employed or Sch	ool Attending (Include	City Located)	Occupa	tion	Hours of E	mploymentRasi	202-251-				Sobriety
21 Injunes and Location	on Body None	Ve	Good	Victim Hospitalized  Yes 2 No		N/A		n / Assailant Relations Stranger		Yes 🗹 N	
24 Reporting Name (La Person	ist, First, MI) S/a #	<b></b> ‡20	Sex Race	Age DOB	Address (Include	City County Sta	ite, Zip)	Residence P		Other Phone	
25 Witness Parent/Guar	dian Name (Last, Firs	t, Mi)		Address (Include Ci	ty County State	Zip)		Residence F	hone iC	other Phone	
25 Suspect Name (Las	tt, First, Mi) Un	known	Add	ress (Include City, Cour U	nty, State, Zip) nknown		Sex Race	40's Early 4	10 9		170
Complexion Hai Dark Brown	ir Color/Length/Style Short Bla	ack Hair	Black	Unknown  coptors (Tattoos, Piercon	Unknowr	;	Unkno	shirt/Col wn Da	rk Short	sleeve S	hirt
Pants Khaki Sl	horts	Dark Tennis	Additional Desc	Hat: Black Fitte	d Hat with F	Red Upside					
27 Trademarks of Suspo Entere	ect(s) (Action / Converted Property Thro	ough Front Door		Front Door	29 Lo	2000 Mad	ison Ave	30 Manner of Est Foot/Bio	ycle	Southbe Southbe	ound
32 Weapon / Means of	Attack Self	33 M	ethod Used to Cor Entered Proj	perty Through F	ront Door	34 Type of Pio	N	one		N/A	
36 Vehicle Suspect \	Victim Stolen Towed	Other Tag Number		State Expiration	Vehicle Year	Make	Model	Body Sty		Mileage	
Vehicle Identification Nu			Ignition Locked	Keys in Ignition Do	ors Locked V	Vindows Closed Yes 🔲 No	Radio In Car Yes 🔲 I	Battery in Car	ipare Tire in Yes 🔲	Car Trunk Li No Ye	s No
37 Registered Owner N	lame (Last, First, MI)		Sex R			ss (Include City					
38 Recovered by		39 Method of The	eft	40 Evidence of	Stripping / Tamp	ennig		41 Repo. Check 42		eck 43 Owne	
44 Tow Location T	Fowed From	Local	ion Towed To		Towed by		Tow	Fruck Operator Signatu			
45 Delective Notified			Sequence No A	ssignment Criminal Intel	Unit Number	Date 7/27/19	Time 0830	46 Medical Examiner I	Notified D.	ato Ti	me
47 Crime Lab Technicia	Sgt. Leo Furma an Name	an	E954 Unit N	lumber Time		Desk Person Not	1			Time	
49 Communications Su Notified Ves			51 Victim	Assistance/Incident Inf				309			
Notified Yes	0	21N0			Ži T						
County Manager (1) C	MCU	g items. (2) Property Listing, to	include property take	m and seized/submitted evid	ence/property: Est pro	pperty inventory num	ber(s) when appl	căble. (3) Describe details	of incident, incident	ude all steps ta	ken in
Cont'd Narrative: (1) Content of Sections Prefiminary Investigation	estigation. (4) List all addition	g items. (2) Property Listing, to nal notifications, including nar	a agency of assignm	ent, unit number, telephone	number date time. (	5) List all arrests, inc	duding Arrest Nur	nbers and charges.			
On Sat	urday, July 27th 2	2019 at approximal	ely 0852 hour	rs I responded to 2 1/27/19 at 0340 ho	014 Madisor	Avenue for	a report of	a residential burg	lary, Upo	n arrival dment	
I spoke v building a	vith Mrs at 20 Madison :		ated that on /	727719 at 0340 no	uis an unkno	WII DIACK IIIA	ic made ci	ity into the reside	orrana apan		30
			ne hoina aadu	40's in ana 5'8 in	height and a	moroximately	/ 170 poun	ds in weight. Sam	ie was de	scribed	
Mrs											
fitted hat	with a red upside	e down 'u' shape or	i the front.								Continued
53 Reporting Officer N	ame (PRINT CLEARLY	()	Sequence No.	Assignment	00	Signa	ture	2			G.
54 Approving Supervis	Davies, Ryar	n	J745 Sequence No. 2		CD	Signa	ituro/	NO TO			
P4 Allutoving Supervis	Con / Con		5 US		<b>N</b>		45-				
65 RMS Data Enlered	Ву	Sequence N	). Date	Time 56 Rev	iewer	7	5	7 Referred To			
		100	4							_	

	ICE DEPARTMENT IMORE, MARYLAND	1 Crime / Incident Residential B&E		omplaint Number 1190709830
☑ Continuation	☐ Follow Up	3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, 2 20 Madison Ave. Baltimore	ip) e MD 21217 Pag	a 2 of 2
	ehicle Missing Person Custody	4 Date / Time of This Report 7/27/19 0852 Hours	5 Arrest / Custody Num	
7 Post of Occurrence 8 Reporting Area 1B31 131	9 Street Code 10 CAD Number 1153	11 Original Report Date / Time 7/27/19 0852 Hours	12 Offense / Incident Cl	nanged From
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance 15 Case Disp  ☑ Open ☐ Closed ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Cleared	osition Explain	16 Foll	ow-up 17 Crime Code	18 Crime Classification Apartment Build
19 Complainant/ Name /I set First Mil. or Firm Name if Bus	iness Residence	Address (Include City County State, Zip)	Sex F	lace Age DOB
Victim  20 Copies Forwarded To	20'	Madison Avenue Baltimore	MD 21217 F	B 48
20 COPIES Fullwarded TO				
Cont'd Narrative: (1) Continuation of any preceding items. (2) Properly Sections subsequent to last report. Include names and arrest numbers in time. (5) Recommend case status when applicable. (6) If Multip	if all persons arrested. Explain any chme/incident class	ilication change, (4) List all additional netifications, including r	pplicable. (3) Record all activity and same, agency or assignment, unit r	d all developments in case umber, telephone number, date.
app. This alarm system is monitored the advised that the suspect of Mr.! confronted the suspect dark colored bicycle in the foyer as he suspect as he closed the foyer's front of property was reported stolen.  Mrs. stated that she did later that day. Crime Lab was requested Signs of forced entry on the front door department for an unrelated incident.	econd door is inside the foyer and ed by key entry. There is no alarm ent residence. This door is alarmed arity system motion alert went off a prough alarm.com. Mrs. Dened the second door that leads it and yelled. Mrs. I stated the began to exit the building. Mrs. Stated the door. Mrs. I stated that all do to contact police for a follow up if stated that all door.	separates the foyer from the first floor system attached to this door. Once insted.  Ind notified them of entry into the front was unable to access the CCTV so into the first floor hallway of the building ated that she then came downstairs and stated that she had her ce is suspect then fled southbound in the ancident but did notify Sgt. Leo Furman incident Forniti (Unit #5811) responded a mined due to previous damage to the doamage to the doamage to the sec she was able to gain access to the sec	of the building. Mrs side the hallway there door of the building the system at the time I spog and had entered throw was able to observe alphone out and was to 2000 block of Madison (E954 Criminal Intelligand processed the scenarior for a forced entry of damage as a result of urity system with any	rough a smart phone oke with her. Mr. ough the same when the suspect with a aking pictures of the on the bicycle. No sence) of the incident ne for latent prints. Conducted by the fire that previous forced additional
**				
				9
The state of the s				
"				
		.a.		
				Continued
11 officer and declare that the state of		Reporting Person's Si	gnature	Date
l affirm and declare that the statements 2 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY)	Sequence No Assignment	Signature	-	
Davies, Ryan  3 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name	J745 CD Sequence No. Assignment	Signature	7	
4 RMS Data Entered By Sequence	No Date Time 25 Raview	ALP		